

# PDS reported Q1 FY25 results; Clocked Topline Growth of 24% and PAT Growth of 34%

**Mumbai, July 24<sup>th</sup>, 2024**: PDS Limited, the global fashion solutions and infrastructure company offering customized solutions to global brands and retailers across services like product development, sourcing, manufacturing, and brand management, has announced its financial results for Q1FY25.

Consolidated Financial Results Q1 FY25:	₹in	₹ in Crs. Unless mentioned otherwise		
Particulars	Q1 FY25	Q1 FY24	(Y-o-Y)	
Gross Merchandise Value	3,898	3,043	28%	
Revenue from Operations	2,621	2,115	24%	
Gross Profit	545	395	38%	
PAT	31	23	34%	

## Key Highlights for the Quarter

- FY25 started on a strong note with a 28% increase in Gross Merchandise Value handled translating into 24% growth in topline (YoY)
- Order book continues to be strong with \$576 Mn clocking a growth of 24% over last year
- Gross margin expansion journey continues on the back of value accretive business
- PAT clocked a growth of 34%
- US business continued to expand and recently onboarded a US fast fashion business

**Speaking on the Q1 FY25 performance, Pallak Seth, Executive Vice Chairman,** said "PDS has been actively adapting its strategies to meet evolving market demands in response to varied consumer trends. We are pleased to witness growth across geographies and to resume our trajectory of expansion in the US region. Our focus remains on leveraging our global sourcing network and expertise to address the dynamic demands of the American fashion industry."

"We are pleased with the strong start to FY25, reflecting the effectiveness of our strategic initiatives. Our order book remains robust, demonstrating significant growth over the previous year. The ongoing expansion of our gross margins underscores our focus on value-accretive businesses. Our concerted efforts to enhance operating efficiency and prioritize working capital management have delivered positive outcomes, reinforcing our commitment to sustainable growth." **added Sanjay Jain, Group CEO.** 

PDS Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: Unit No. 971, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India. (9 +91 2241441100



### About PDS Limited: (www.pdsltd.com)

PDS Limited is a global fashion infrastructure platform offering product development, sourcing, manufacturing, and distribution for major brands and retailers worldwide handling over \$1.8 billion of Gross Merchandise Value. The Company operates a vast global network covering over 90 offices in 22 countries, with over 4,200 employees and 6,000 factory associates worldwide. PDS also offers a bespoke end-to-end outsourcing solution, engaging dedicated talent and infrastructure as an extended arm of retailers and brands. The Company reported consolidated revenues of ₹10,373cr in FY24.

PDS is listed on leading stock exchanges in India, BSE Ltd. (Scrip Code: 538730) and the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (Scrip Code: PDSL). Follow us on



#### For more information contact:

Neerja Baruah Lead - Corporate Communications PDS Limited Tel: +91 9867623788 E-mail: neerja.baruah@pdsltd.com

#### DISCLAIMER:

Certain statements that are made in the Press Release may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like significant changes in the economic environment in India and overseas, tax laws, inflation, litigation, etc. Actual results might differ substantially from those expressed or implied. PDS Limited. will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and discussions and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

PDS Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: Unit No. 971, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road,

Andheri East, Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India. 🛛 👲 +91 2241441100